BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION No. 16-048

Authorization to Award Contract for Malcolm ES Interim Housing #126.1601

WHEREAS, in accordance with Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting procedures, bids were solicited for Malcolm X Interim Housing #126.1601. Bids were opened on May 3, 2016 at 2:00pm, and the following 2 bids were received and deemed qualified as follows:

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID
Trinet Construction	\$960,000
Dan Electric	\$784,000

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On April 6, 2016, the Board approved the advertisement of an Interim Housing project that would temporarily house students and staff during the construction at the Main Building and the Annex Building. On May 3, 2016 two bids were received. The base bid of the lowest responsible bidder is below budget and staff recommends that we award the project.

Staff is recommending that the project be awarded to the lowest bidder, Dan Electric.

WHEREAS, Dan Electric is the lowest bidder and is deemed to be responsive, responsible and qualified to complete the work according to the specifications in project number 126.1601 documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the bid of Dan Electric, for the Total Base Bid in the amount of \$784,000 be accepted; and the Deputy Superintendent and/or Purchasing Agent of this Board are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with said bidder for said amount in accordance with law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Berkeley Unified School District this 18th day of May 2016.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Judy Appel Clerk, Board of Education Berkeley Unified School District

Public Contract Code: 20111 Board Policy: 3310